—

TC-64 CHASSIS

GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM AND TRANSMISSION

s J :

6/35 66 6768 69 70 71

= g0 / & !
g ] |

45 46 47 48
i

i\

|

: / ! Q\@?

| T S S N A SR B
97 98 99 1001 102 103 104 105 106108

I1PB-9376 B 101 107
1
REF. NO. R o L DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER oL
| 272 311 RIl ROD, CONNECTING, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT |
2 117 825 YOKE, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT ROD |
- .
3 103 497 PIN, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT ROD YOKE |
103 373 PIN, coTter, 3/32 x 3/4" |
b 9 ?83 DA BRACKET, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK SHAFT ]
179 838 SCREW, caP, HEx-HD., &/8-16NC x 7/8" >
103 321 — WASHER, Lock, 3/8" z

PR INTS? IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

S LA e ¢ i e




TC-64

—118—
CHASSIS

RN WDART DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R
GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM AND TRANSMISSION—Continued
5 272 Lo R SHAFT, LOCK GEAR SHIFTER, w/LEVER ano PIN |
103 373 PIN, coTTer, 3/32 x 3/L" |
54 272 310 RI LINK, 'GEAR SHIFTER LOCKSHAFT TO LOCK CAMSHAFT |
6 272 304 R11I SHAFT, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAmM, AND GEAR |
103 373 PIN, coTTer, 3/32 x 3/4" |
1 273 580 RY| OIL SEAL, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAM  laga (% g3 HR& 7 |
& 272 303 R11 HOUSING, GEAR SHIFTER Lock Cam, W/SEAL, 273 580 R9I amo PLUG, 172 545 |
179. 816 SCREW, cAP, WEx-HD., 5/16-18NC x 3/U" |
179 839 SCREW, cAP, WEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x |" L
103 320 WASHER, Lock, 5/16" |
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" L
S 172 545 PLUG, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAMSHAFT 1
10 69 071 DAX PLATE, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK PIN |
11 69 080 D GASKET, GEAR SHIFTER LOCK CAM HOUSING |
12 272 302 R9I HOUS ING, GEAR SHIFTER, wW/Two PLUGS, 172 529, one PLUG, 172 545 ano
anD Four BUSHINGS, 272 30! RI L
172 545 PLUG, 1" {exPansion) |
172 529 PLUG, 5/8" (£xransion) 2
179 838 SCREW, cap, WeEx-up., 3/8-16NC x 7/8" M
179 840 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., 3/8-16NC x |-1/8" 2
179 885 SCREW, cap, HEX-HD., |/2=13NC x I-1/2" 6
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" 3
103 323 WASHER, rock, I/2" G
13 264 055 R2 BALL, GEAR SHIFT LEVER I
1k 64 603 DA BOOT, GEAR SHIFTER 0
15 272 312 RI1_ | LEVER, GeaRr sHIFT, w/Two PLUGS, 172 529 0
16 1] 313 D STOP, UPPER, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD SPRING !
10k 073 RIVET, i1Ron, RD=-HD., 3/16 x 1-1/4" ]
17 29 547 D SPRING, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD |
18 17 700 D STOP, LOWER, GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD SPRING I
19 355 889 R2 SHIELD, GEAR SHIFT SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD |
20 256 919 R SHAFT, SMALL, GEAR SHIFT LEVER SWIVEL, W/PLUGS, |72 529
21 256 918 RI1 SHAFT, LARGE, GEAR SHIFT LEVER swiveL, w/PLUGS, 172 529
22 172 529 PLUG, EXPANSION, 5/8" DIAMETER, GEAR SHIFT LEVER SW|VEL SHAFT 2
23 50 090 DB ROD, TRANSMISSION OIL LEVEL, W/PLUG AND SHIELD T0-142-41551 10 43k27 |
23 276 800 RII ROD, TRANSMISSION OIL LEVEL, W/PLUG aAnD SHIELD TD—JJ-IE—II:’,]-JEB uP |
2k 272 301 Rl BUSHING, GEAR SHIFTER HOUSING N

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



e
'

TC-64

S

_‘“9_ %

CHASSIS

REF. NO. W oy o DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER i
GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM AND TRANSMISSION—Continued
25 69 109 DA RAIL, vi-L0 sHiFT, anp FORK
26 69 111 DA RAIL, 2nup +nD 3RD GELAR SHIFT, AnD FORK 1
27 69 110 0C RAIL, LOW 4ND REVERSE GEAR SHIFT, AND FORK ]
28 42 518 D GUIDE, RcAR, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL, w/SUPPORT AND RIVET
179 837 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 3/5-16NC x 374" 5
29 62 750 D LOCK, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GUIDE SUPPORT REAR BOLT |
29 62 750 DX LOCK, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GUIDE BOLT, 62 780 D, 62 781 D a0 2762 D |
30 272 532 Rl CASKET, GCAR SHIFTER HOUSING I
31 31 326 H BALL, 3/4" DiAMETER, GEAR SHIFTER RAIL POPPET 3
32 69 069-D SPRING, GEAR SHIFTER.RAIL POPPET BALL 3
33 52,782 D LOCK; R.H., GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GUIDE FRONT BOLT 1
34 2 517 D GUIDE, FRONT,"GEAR SHIFTER RAIL, W/SUPPORT ano RIVETS 1
179 837 SCREW; €AP; HEX=HD«y 3/0-16NC x 3/4" i
RIVET, STEEL, CSk-HD., No. §, T4® x I/2" B
35 62 78! D LOCK, L.H., GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GUIDE FRONT BOLT |
36 264 055 R2 BALL, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER LEVER L
37 272 314 RI LEVER, Hi-t0 GEAR“SHIFTER ]
179 836 SCREW, cap, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x |-5/8" 1
103 323 WASHER, Locx, |/2" I
38 64 609 D WASHER, H1-L0 GEAR SHIFTER ARM. SHAFT
39 273 580 R9I OIL SEAL, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM SHAFT |
Lo 106 751 KEY, Wooorurf No. 9, Hi=LO GEAR SHIFTER LEVER
4y 272 333.RI SHAFT, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM |
b2 64 606 D ARM, H1-LO GEAR SHIFTER |
181 bzo SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF x I-1/4" 1
103 323 WASHER, rock, /2" T
43 172 545 PLUG, HI-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM SHAFT |
Ll g4 608 D KEY, Hi-LO GEAR SHIFTER ARM |
64 604 D CLAMP, GEAR SHIFTER BOOT
126 152 FITTING, LUBRICATION GEAR SHIFTER HOUSING BUSHING (LincoLn 52C0)
{orTionaL wiTH 173 102) 2
173 102 FITTING, LUBRICATION GEAR SHIFTER HOUSING BUSHING (ALemiTe 1688)
(oPTionaL wiTh 126 152) 2
109 L6l LUBRICATOR, GEAR SHIFTER Lock caMsHAFT (Liwncoun 5000) )
119 512 LUBRICATOR, GEar SHIFTER Lock SHAFT (Lincoun 1610) 3

FPRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA




TC-64

20 —

CHASSIS

REF. NO. NS:-.T“ DESCRIFPTION SERIAL NUMBER ﬁ:g;n
TRANSMISSION (Ball Bearing) (6 Speeds Forward, 2 Reverse)
L5 50 025 D BUSHING, POWER TAKE—-OFF SHAFT ]
L6 277 064 RI SHIM, HEAVY, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT REAR BEARING CAGE s
Lé 277 065 RI SHIM, LIGHT, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT REAR BEARING CAGE X
47 272 979 RI CAGE, TRANSHMISSION SPLINE SHAFT BEARING REAR |
179 839 SCREW, caP, HEx-HD., 3/B-16NC x |" 3
103 321 WASHER, Lock, MEDIuM, 3/8" 3
4§ 272 977 R9! BEARING, REAR, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT |
50 52 376 DAX | SHAFT, TRansMission sPLiINE, w/BUSHING, 50 025 D ]
51 52 375 DA GEAR, SLIDING, REVERSE, |ST AND UTH sPeED, 23 TEETH
52 25! 322 Rl GEAR, SLIDING, 2ND, 3RD, 5TH AND 6TH SPEED, 27 anD 3| TEETH
{noT USED WiITH 3RD AND 6TH SPEED TRANSMISS1ON ATTACHMENT) 3 |
" 53 251 324 R1 GEAR, SLIDING, HI-LO RANGE, 3] AND 26 TEETH |
514 . 272 976 R9I BEARING, TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT, FRONT |
55 259 463 R2l SHAFT, TRANSMISSION DRIVING AND GEAR, w/PLUG, 259 46k RI |
56 56/ 470 D RETAINER, H1-LO RANGE IDLER REAR BEARING 2
57 ST 278 BEAR ING, REAR, H1-LO RANGE IDLER BEARING ]
58 272 9?8 R BE.“R]NG,”REAR‘,?TRANSHIESlON DRIVING SHAFT {
59 251 325 R! GEAR, HI-LO RANGE IDLER, 22 AND 33 TEETH
60 50 082 DA SPACER, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING i
61 ST 21k BEARING, FRONT, HI-LO RANGE IDLER GEAR ]
62 50 085 D “GASKET, TRANSMISSION END COVER ]
63 271 895 RI COVER, TRANSMISSION END |
103 028 NUT, HEx., |/2-20NF 4
5 179 885 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x |-[/2" [
103 323 WASHER, Lock, MEDIum, 1/2" 10
64 18 585 DA PIN, DOWEL, TRANSMISSION END COVER I
65 ST 269 A BEARING, FRONT, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT |
66 260 189 RI GASKET, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING RETAINER
67 273 579 R9I OIL SEAL, TRANSMISSION DRIVING FLANGE (0PTiONAL wiTH 268 65l R9|) |
- 67 268 694 R9I OlL SEAL, TRANSMISSION DRIVING FLANGE (OPTIONAL WITH 273 579 R9!) |
68 53 709 D FELT, TRANSMISSION DRIVING FLANGE OIL SEAL
69 260 188 RII RETAINER, FRONT, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING | -
179 830 SCREW, caP, HEx-HD., 3/8-16NC 4
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" T
70 259 465 RI FLANGE, DRIVING, TRANSMISSION ]

X - AS REQUIRED

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-64

—i2l— ]
CHASSIS ' i&

REF. NO. N::‘":ER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R:g:n
TRANSMISSION (Ball Bearing) (6 Speeds Forward, 2 Reverse)}—Continued °
71 259 L66 R NUT, TRANSMISSION DRIVING FLANGE
72 50 0I5 D WASHER , THRUST, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER
73 50 017 D BEARING, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR |
T4 50 016 DA GEAR, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER, 29 anD 36 TEETH I
75 50:017 D BEARING, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR |
76 8 361 D SCOOP, OIL, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR ]
11 50 018 D BOLT, TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR OIL SCOOP |
119 252 NUT, HEx., 3/8-2UNF (casTeLiaTen) |
103 373 PIN, corTer, 3/32 x 3/4" |
78 262 681 RI SHAFT, Hi-LO RANGE IDLER |
75 56 469 D BOLT, Hi=LO RANGE IDLER BEARING RETAINER = |
119 252 NUT, HEx., 3/8-2UNF (casTeLLaTED) : ]
103 373 PIN, cotrer, 3/32 x 3/4" |
80 262 680 RI GASKET, HI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT RETAINER |
8oa 262 679 RI PLATE, LOCK, H1-LO RANGE |OLER SHAFT |
808 262 680 RI GASKET, HI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT LOCK PLATE |
81 50-02) D RETAINER, Ht-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT |
179 841 SCREW, cAP, mEX=HD., 3/8-16NC x I-1/4" 3
181 k29 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF x 1-1/4" L
8o 114 606 WASHER, LOCK, MI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT RETAINER (SHakEPROOF 1120) 3
83 114 608 WASHER, LOCK, HI-LO RANGE IDLER SHAFT RETAINER (SHaxeproor |12h) |
; L
8l 6 921 DA CAGE, BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT REAR BEARING |
85 50 00! D RETAINER, BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT REAR BEARING l
179 841 SCREW, CAP, HEx-HD., 3/8-16NC x I1=t/4" 3
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" 3
- & 271 875 R9I PINION, BEVEL, AnD SHAFT, 271 882 R2 w/brive BeveL GEAR, 271 876 RI
(maTcHED sET) (SEE FiwnaL DRIVE) 1
86 271 882 Ri PINION, BEVEL, AND SHAFT (oroer 271 882 R2 wiww 271 536 RI) T0-142-51551 10 L4513 I
86 271 882 Rr2 PINION, BeviL, AND SHAFT (Wit 271 536 Rl wiiL Work
For 271 28 RI1) T0-1h2-45 14 ue ]
87 103 909 KEY, TRANSMISSION OILER GEAR SLEEVE (Wooorurr 18) |
88 52 386 D BEARING, REAR, BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT I
< :
89 52 378 D GEAR, REVERSE, 32 TEETH, TRANSMISSION |
g0 251 323 R GEAR, SPEED, TRANSMISSION IsT, 2nD, UTw anp 5T, 36 ano 40 teeTn =
o] . 50 004 D SPACER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT i |
PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
R T T A o B ) ) 7

T e e e e e



TC-64

—l22—

CHASSIS

REF. NO. NS:“"E;R DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ..
TRANSMISSION (Ball Bearing) (6 Speeds Forward, 2 Reverse)—Continued
g2 52 374 DA GEAR, SPEED, TRANSMISSION 3RD ANnD 6TH, 32 TEETH (NoT uSED WITH 3RD AND
STH SPEED TRANSMISSTON ATTACHMENT ) |
g3 6922 D SLEEVE, TRANSMISS|ON OILER GEAR
gl 262 635 RiI GEAR, TRANSMISSIon o1LER, W/BUSHING, 50 006 DA
95 50 006 DA BUSHING, TRANSMISSION OIL GEAR
96 52 372 DA RESERVOIR, TRANSMISSION OILER GEAR 1
102 637 NUT, HEx., I/2-13NC L
103-323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" 4
97 271 863 Rl SPACER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING
95 271 891 Rl SHIM, HEAVY, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE x
99 271 892 R SHIM, MEDIUM, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE X
100 271 893 R1 SHIM, LIGHT, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE X
100 27! 8ol RI SHIM, EXTRA LIGHT, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING CAGE %
101 271 886 R RING, SEALING, BEVEL PINION SHAFT BEARING CAGE |
102 271 885 Rl CAGE, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING =
17¢ 886 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., |/2-I3NC x1-5/8" 5
103 323 WASHER, Lock, MEDIuM, |/2" 5
103 271 884 r9l BEAR ING, FRONT, BEVEL PiniON SHAFT (oPTionaL wiTH 272 372 R9I) 1
103 272 372 R9I BEARING, FRONT, BEVEL PiINion SHAFT (opTionaL witu 271 804 R9I) |
1Ok 271 888 rI WASHER , MUT, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINING
105 271 887 RI NUT, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINING TD 142 41551 vo LL5i3 I
105 271 536 RI NUT, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT, BEARING RETAINING 7D 142 §u514 up I
106 271 890 R1 RING, SEALING, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER |
107 271 889 RI RETAINER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT. BEARING |
105 271 831 RI LOCK, RETAINER, BEVEL PINION SHAFT FRONT BEARTING |
179 835 SCREW, caP, HEx-HD., 3/8-16NC x 5/8" 2.
103 321 WASHER, Lock, mepium, 3/8" 2
259 Lék R PLUG, TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT
=

X - As REQuIRED

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



